
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, August 11 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 7:45 PM on August 11 

Parashat Re’eh 5783 

Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 11:26-16:17 

Haftarah: Isaiah 54:11-55:5 

 

Saturday, August 12, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Bonnie & brother, Dr. Barney Aaron Yanklowitz in memory of their mother Ethel Indgin 

Yanklowitz  
 

Friday, August 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM 

Kabbalat Shabbat Service followed by a potluck dairy dinner 

(Come early for outdoor recreation at 5:00 PM) 
 

Saturday, August 19, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Pat Balasuriya 
 

REMINDER:  

Michael Pletman Charitable Foundation Scholarship for Jewish Children in the Warren County Area Towards 

Attending a Judaic Overnight Camp Experience * Please see our Bulletin for more information or contact 

Katie in the Shul office * Deadline: October 1, 2023 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

August 6 – August 12 (Av 19 – Av 25) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Miriam Falb Sunday 08/06/2023 Av 19, 5783 

Jennie Feigenbaum Sunday 08/06/2023 Av 19, 5783 

Ira Jacobson Sunday 08/06/2023 Av 19, 5783 

Milton Klein Sunday 08/06/2023 Av 19, 5783 

Jaffa Wallach Sunday 08/06/2023 Av 19, 5783 

Louis Kaplan Monday 08/07/2023 Av 20, 5783 

Ida Yager Monday 08/07/2023 Av 20, 5783 

Bernice Grunberger Tuesday 08/08/2023 Av 21, 5783 

Isaac Rosenberg Tuesday 08/08/2023 Av 21, 5783 

Helen Shapera Tuesday 08/08/2023 Av 21, 5783 

Ella Welch Wednesday 08/09/2023 Av 22, 5783 

Marcia Antis Thursday 08/10/2023 Av 23, 5783 

Marilyn Aronson Thursday 08/10/2023 Av 23, 5783 

Rose Ashendorff Thursday 08/10/2023 Av 23, 5783 

Hyman Trop Thursday 08/10/2023 Av 23, 5783 

Anna Yanklowitz Thursday 08/10/2023 Av 23, 5783 

Herman Elliott Saturday 08/12/2023 Av 25, 5783 

Herman Stichman Saturday 08/12/2023 Av 25, 5783 
 

https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.11.26-16.17?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.54.11-55.5?lang=bi


August 13 – August 19 (Av 26 – Elul 2) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Lena Belkin Sunday 08/13/2023 Av 26, 5783 

Aaron Garlek Sunday 08/13/2023 Av 26, 5783 

Esther Reed Sunday 08/13/2023 Av 26, 5783 

Leo Stern Sunday 08/13/2023 Av 26, 5783 

Hilel Landau Tuesday 08/15/2023 Av 28, 5783 

Jacob Wachtel Tuesday 08/15/2023 Av 28, 5783 

Bella Gersten Wednesday 08/16/2023 Av 29, 5783 

Jacob Roseman Wednesday 08/16/2023 Av 29, 5783 

Gordon (Gordie) Roth Wednesday 08/16/2023 Av 29, 5783 

Leatrice Russ Wednesday 08/16/2023 Av 29, 5783 

Max Ferber Thursday 08/17/2023 Av 30, 5783 

Jennie Silverman Thursday 08/17/2023 Av 30, 5783 

Ronald Binns Friday 08/18/2023 Elul 01, 5783 

Joseph Suckman Friday 08/18/2023 Elul 01, 5783 

Libbie Halpin Saturday 08/19/2023 Elul 02, 5783 

Arthur Silverman Saturday 08/19/2023 Elul 02, 5783 
 

 

 


